Crown Mountain Park and Recreation Proposal: Guide lines for the allocating of Financial Money's Accounts.

- 1) As a Community Based and Local Government function (Agency) we propose to keep Crown Mountains Finance's in the RFV.
- 2) All financial purchases will be review by the Treasure of Crown Mountain Park and Recreation, and the Financial Advisor, (if one is used) and the decision will be reported to Crown Mountain Board at it's Monthly Meetings.
- 3) Local Banks, as Sponsors, will be encouraged to Participate with Crown if they know Crown's Financials are with a local financial institutions.
- 4) Ability to provide help and connects to future Sponsorships.
- 5) If rates and Fees are comparable with a Non-RFV Institutions, consider a half a point deviation?
- 6) If in such Case that a Financial default is required by Crown Mountain Park and Recreation local Banks will be willing to work with Crown MPR for "Good Will" and retention of Future Funds. Not so with out of State Institutions.
- 7) Crown will be able to Show the RFV Community how we work with local business, as a Community Member.

- 8) All future CD's and financial Accounts shall be local RFV Institutions when possible.
- 9) Exceptions to this proposal will only come about by a majority vote by the Current Board of Crown Mountain.

3-1-2024